

IA no. 5/2026 in SC No 19/2024
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar Sahni
FIR No 628/23
PS Alipur

19.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for
applicant / accused.

Reply received. Copy supplied.

At request, matter stands adjourned.

Put up with main case file on 30.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.05.2026