

SC 19/2024
STATE Vs. Dinesh Kumar Sahni Etc.
FIR NO. 628/2023
PS Alipur

30.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Deputy Chief LADC for
accused Dinesh Sahni.

Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Ld. Counsel for accused Irshad.

PW5 Sh. Swaminath Shah in person. He is examined,
cross examined and discharged.

PW-6 Sh. Subhash Saini in person. He is examined,
cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 6 and 8 through
SHO /IO concerned for NDOH.

IO and MHCM be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 27.08.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.05.2026