

IA No. 6/2026 in SC No. 19/2024
State Vs. Md. Irshad @ Narela
FIR No. 628/2023
PS Alipur
U/s. 302/201/34 IPC

09.06.2026

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Md. Irshad @ Narela.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State. ‘

Sh. Deepak, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant through VC.

Let notice be issued to the IO concerned to file reply to the above said application for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.06.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.06.2026